Dynamo DYNHL Series
NEMA 4X HIGH LUMEN INDUSTRIAL LED EMERGENCY LIGHT
currentlighting.com/dual-lite
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
 Rev 06/28/23
dl_DYNHL_spec_R03

 Rev 06/28/23
dl_DYNHL_spec_R03
ORDERING GUIDE
DYNHL 12 I – 4X –
Model Capacity Self-Diagnostics Lamp Application Options
DYNHL Dynamo High Lumen Emergency Light 12 32 Watt I Spectron® Self Diagnostics Blank 16 Watt LED Lamps 4X NEMA 4X/IP66 Rated FP Food Processing Rated
Example: DYNHL12I-4X
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Accessories Description Example Image
DYNRDHL-4X NEMA 4X Rated Double Head High
Lumen Remote
DYNRDHL-4X-FP NEMA 4X Rated Double Head High
Lumen Food Processing Rated Remote
93157921 Kit Laser Remote Test DYNHL
WGA2 Wire Guard - DYNHL 15" H X 14" L X 7" D
ELECTRONICS
Upon failure of the normal utility power, a LED driver is automatically activated to power the emergency LED lampheads. At resumption of normal utility
power, the LED driver is turned off. The battery is recharged through a microcontroller based 3-stage charger. The battery is Lithium Iron Phosphate
(LiFePO4).  The DYNHL series accepts dual-voltage input of 120 through 277VAC at 50 or 60 Hz. A low voltage battery disconnect (LVD) feature protects
the battery from severe damage during prolonged power failures. Manual testing is available at any time using the push-to-test button or with the
optional remote test laser. The DYNHL remote lampheads can be located up to 100' from the source unit using 12 gauge wire.
PERFORMANCE DATA
Number of Lamps: 2 lampheads with 6 high-power LEDs per head
Lamp Color: Cool White, 5000K
Total Lamp Output: 1,106 lumens per lamphead for 2,212 total lumens
Rated LED Lifecycle: Greater than 100,000 hrs
Operating Temperature: Wet/NEMA 4X Location Listed: 50° to 122°F (10°
to 50°C)
Standard Features Include:
•	 Spectron Self-test/self-diagnostics service alert codes in compliance with
UL 924
•	 NEMA4, 4X Wet location operation with lockdown head positioning
•	 Remote capability
•	 90-minute full lumen output
•	 Sealed external push-to-test switch and AC-on indicator
•	 Battery recharge within 24 hours
•	 AC Lockout circuit
•	 Low voltage battery disconnect (LVD)
•	 Conduit entry knockout located at the top center and upper half of each
side
•	 Microcontroller based 3-stage charger
Optional Feature Include:
•	 FP- Food processing option is UL Sanitation certified for use in food
preparation and storage, and in food service establishments
•	 Remote Laser Tester Kit Option – Units are equipped with a remote self-
diagnostics feature which allows test activation with a laser pointer. Kit
includes laser pointer, safety glasses, case.
Optional Spectron Includes:
•	 Self-diagnostics monitors LED status, LED driver circuit, battery capacity
and charger function and displays any fault detection by means of a
flashing code
•	 Self-Test feature automatically runs a 1 minute test once a month and an
alternating 30-60 minute test once every 6 months.
•	 Multi-color LED indicator provides visible fault detection and charging
status
•	 User initiated 1 or 90-minute system test feature
•	 15 minute re-transfer delay
•	 Automatic unit transfer in brown-out conditions (below 80%